□ Applicable  Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

4. Other Significant Contracts

□ Applicable  Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XVI Other Significant Events

□ Applicable  Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XVII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

 Applicable □ Not applicable

Upon approval by the Company's Third General Manager's Office Meeting in 2025, Yongbufenli implemented

a proportional cash capital reduction, and its registered capital was reduced from RMB500 million to RMB300

million, of which the Company recovered RMB102 million in the said capital reduction. This capital reduction will
not affect the normal production and operation of Yongbufenli.

Annual Report 2024 of Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd.

P

A

G

E

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the current period (+/-) After

Number of

shares

As % of

total

shares

New

issue

B

on

us

iss

ue

fro

m

pr

ofi

t

Bonus

issue

from

capital

reserv

es

Other Subtotal
Number of

shares

As % of

total

shares

I Restricted shares  82,098 0.00%   66,449 66,449 148,547 0.00%

1. Shares held by the

state

2. Shares held by state-

owned corporations

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
82,098 0.00%   66,449 66,449 148,547 0.00%

Of which: Shares held

by domestic corporations

   Shares held

by domestic individuals
82,098 0.00%   66,449 66,449 148,547 0.00%

4. Shares held by

overseas investors

Of which: Shares held

by overseas corporations

   Shares held

by overseas individuals

II Unrestricted shares  3,881,525,907 100.00%   -66,449 -66,449 3,881,459,458 100.00%

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
3,881,525,907 100.00%   -66,449 -66,449 3,881,459,458 100.00%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares

4. Others

III Total shares 3,881,608,005 100.00%   3,881,608,005 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

This is primarily because the shares held by the newly appointed senior management Mr. Chen Chong were

locked up in accordance with regulatory requirements during the Reporting Period.

Annual Report 2024 of Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd.

P

A

G

E

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Effects of share changes on the basic earnings per share, diluted earnings per share, equity per share attributable

to the Company’s ordinary shareholders and other financial indicators of the latest year and the latest accounting